2	10.19	.64		10-21-1999	
	RM PTO-1595	,	RECOI		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic
ОM	:v. 6-93) 1B No. 0651-01 2G- 7468,175U			101177508	
To 1	the Commission	ner of Patents and Trademar conveying party(ies	ks Please record the attached origin	al documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of r	eceiving party(ies):
1.		i JUSTUS	,.	RIENSCH & HELD (Hans–Duncker–Strass 21035 Hamburg GERMANY	GmbH & Co.)
Ad	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ached? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No	Additional name(s) & address(es) att	tached? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No
	Nature of Assi	conveyance: gnment rrity Agreement	 Merger Change of Name 		
Ex	xecution D	ate: October 3, 199	9		
4.	Applicati	on number(s) or pa	tent number(s):		
	If this do	cument is being file	d together with a new ap	plication, the execution date of the appli	ication is:
A.	. Patent A	oplication No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
	09/364,5	08			
			۸diti	onal numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	
5.	Name an	d address of party t	o whom correspondence	concerning 6. Total number of appli	ications and patents involved: 1
do	ocument sh	ould be mailed:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	\$ 40.00
	ame: ddress:	John J. Gresens Merchant & Goul	4 P C	Enclosed Authorized t	to be charged to deposit account
A	uuress.	3100 Norwest Cer	nter		
		90 South Seventh Minneapolis, MN		overpayments to our	ditional fees or credit any Deposit account number: 13–2725
				DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9.		t and signature:			
		est of my knowledg document.	e and belief, the foregoir	ng information is true and correct and any	
Jo	ohn J. Gres	ens		Murris	October 15, 1999
N	lame of Pe	son Signing	(Signature Total number of pa	Date ages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
_		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Do not detach this portion	
	Mail docu			Issioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
			1	a summer about 20 minutes per desument to be re-	corded, including time for reviewing the egarding this burden estimate to the U.S.

01 FC:581 40	.00	0P
--------------	-----	----

PATENT REEL: 010315 FRAME: 0085

INSTRUCTIONS

Inventor(s) Name, Address, Citizenship

Date Patent Declaration Signed and Title Serial No. and filing date (if known)

Name of Corporation

State or Country of Incorporation and Address WHEREAS.

1. Christian Justus residing at Heimhuder Str. 58, 20148 Hamburg, Germany and a citizen of Germany;

____ and a citizen of ___ 2. ____ residing at ____ 3. _____ residing at _____ and a citizen of _____

(herein called "THE UNDERSIGNED") have made an invention and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on for this invention, which application is entitled PERMANENT FILTER FOR THE PREPARATION OF TEA IN POTS OR CUPS and which has been given Serial Number 09/364,508 and the filing date of July 30, 1999

AND WHEREAS Riensch & Held (GmbH & Co.) (herein called "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, and having an office and place of business at Hans-Duncker-Strasse 1, 21035 Hamburg, Germany

wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their ha

Each	inventor	must	sign	&	date
COUL	TILLOI	TT' COMO			

S

S

Signature

Note: No legalization or other witness required

ind on the dates in	ndicated below.	3.10.	¢
ignature		Date	
ignature		Date	

Date

	IN THE UNITED STAT	ES PATENT AND TRADEM	ARK OFFICE
Applicant:	Christian JUSTUS	Examiner:	Unknown
Serial No.:	09/364508	Group Art Unit:	1761
Filed:	July 30, 1999	Docket:	7468.175US01
Notice of Allow. Date:	NA	Batch No.:	NA
Due Date:	NA		
Title:	PERMANENT FILTER FOR	THE PREPARATION OF T	EA IN POTS OR CUPS
			
describ an enve	FICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.8: The under the deposited in the Urelope addressed to: BOX ASSIGNMEN r 15, 1999.	nited States Postal Service, as first class	ss mail, with sufficient postage, in

BOX ASSIGNMENT Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

We are transmitting herewith the attached:

Transmittal Sheet in duplicate containing Certificate of Mailing

Other: Assignment to RIENSCH & HELD (GmbH & Co.), Assignment Recordation Coversheet and check in the amount of \$40.00 for recordation fee.

Return postcard

Please consider this a PETITION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME for a sufficient number of months to enter these papers, if appropriate. Please charge any additional fees or credit overpayment to Deposit Account No. 13-2725. A duplicate of this sheet is enclosed.

MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. 3100 Norwest Center, Minneapolis, MN 55402 (612) 332–5300

By:

naro

Name: John J. Gresens Reg. No.: 33,112 JJG/kcd

(PTO TRANSMITTAL – GENERAL)

~				
Serial No.: 0	09/364508	Group Art Unit:	1761	
Filed:	July 30, 1999	Docket:	7468.175US01	
Notice of Allow. Date:	NA	Batch No.:	NA	
Due Date:	NA			
Title:	PERMANENT FILTER FOR THE PREPARATION OF TEA IN POTS OR CUPS			

By: John Gresens

BOX ASSIGNMENT Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

We are transmitting herewith the attached:

- Transmittal Sheet in duplicate containing Certificate of Mailing
- Other: Assignment to RIENSCH & HELD (GmbH & Co.), Assignment Recordation Coversheet and check in the amount of \$40.00 for recordation fee.

Return postcard

Please consider this a PETITION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME for a sufficient number of months to enter these papers, if appropriate. Please charge any additional fees or credit overpayment to Deposit Account No. 13–2725. A duplicate of this sheet is enclosed.

MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. 3100 Norwest Center, Minneapolis, MN 55402 (612) 332–5300

resy By:

Name, John J. Gresens Reg. No.: 33,112 JJG/kcd

(PTO TRANSMITTAL – GENERAL)

RECORDED: 10/19/1999